# **FEE SCHEDULE 2021-2022**

# **HILLSONG COLLEGE USA**



All prices are quoted in US Dollars (USD). All fees are subject to review and change.

### **COURSE FEES**

Course	Stream	Semester Fee			
		Spring 2021	Fall 2021	Spring 2022	Fall 2022
Certificate IV in Ministry 1st year students	Pastoral Leadership	USD 2,600	USD 2,730	USD 2,730	USD 2,730
	Worship Music	USD 2,900	USD 3,045	USD 3,045	USD 3,045
Diploma of Ministry 2nd year students	Pastoral Leadership	USD 2,600	USD 2,730	USD 2,730	USD 2,730
	Worship Music	USD 2,900	USD 3,045	USD 3,045	USD 3,045
Advanced Diploma of Ministry 3rd year students		USD 2,000	USD 2,100	USD 2,100	USD 2,100

# **APPLICATION FEES & ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES**

Hillsong College Application Fee - Non-refundable	USD 100
Accommodation Application Fee	USD 175
Accommodation Utilities and Maintenance Fee	USD 125
Recognition of Prior Learning Fee (if applicable)	USD 125
Credit Transfer Application Fee (if applicable)	USD 75

# **ACADEMIC PENALTIES**

Late Enrolment Fee (Returning and continuing students only)	USD 100
Late Submission Fee 1 Valid after assessment due date up to Finalization Date.  Multiple submission of the single assessment supported up to Finalization Date.	USD 35
Late Submission Fee 2 Valid from Finalization Date up to End of Semester resubmission deadline	USD 60
Late Submission Fee 3 Valid after End of Semester deadline	USD 95
Late Submission of Missed Class form	USD 5

#### **Payment Plans:**

Due to Australian Government Regulations regarding Tuition Protection for students, All students are required to be on a payment plan. Payment 1 is due on or before Enrolment. The window for Payments 2 and 3 will be open 7 days prior to their due date.

### <u> 2021</u>

SPRING 2021, SEM 1	Payment Plan			
Streams	Total Price Sem 1, 2021	Enrolment (or before) Payment 1	28 <sup>th</sup> February 2021 Payment 2	30 <sup>th</sup> April 2021 Payment 3
Pastoral	USD 2600	USD 1000	USD 800	USD 800
Worship	USD 2900	USD 1000	USD 950	USD 950
Advance Diploma	USD 2000	USD 1000	USD 500	USD 500

FALL 2021, SEM 2	Payment Plan			
Streams	Total Price Sem 2, 2021	Enrolment (or before) Payment 1	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2021 Payment 2	31 <sup>st</sup> October 2021 Payment 3
Pastoral	USD 2730	USD 1000	USD 865	USD 865
Worship	USD 3045	USD 1000	USD 1023	USD 1022
Advance Diploma	USD 2100	USD 1000	USD 550	USD 550

### **2022**

SPRING 2022, SEM 1	Payment Plan			
Streams	Total Price Sem 1, 2022	Enrolment (or before) Payment 1	28 <sup>th</sup> February 2022 Payment 2	30 <sup>th</sup> April 2022 Payment 3
Pastoral	USD 2730	USD 1000	USD 865	USD 865
Worship	USD 3045	USD 1000	USD 1023	USD 1022
Advance Diploma	USD 2100	USD 1000	USD 550	USD 550

FALL 2022, SEM 2	Payment Plan			
Streams	Total Price Sem 2, 2022	Enrolment (or before) Payment 1	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2022 Payment 2	31 <sup>st</sup> October 2022 Payment 3
Pastoral	USD 2730	USD 1000	USD 865	USD 865
Worship	USD 3045	USD 1000	USD 1023	USD 1022
Advance Diploma	USD 2100	USD 1000	USD 550	USD 550